

CARON AND MARC: **PARENT AND FAMILY SUPPORT GROUP** 



Caron is pleased to partner with Maryland Addiction Recovery Center (MARC) in founding our Maryland Parent and Family Support group.

MARC shares Caron's desire to meet the needs of parents and famlies and is providing the space for our group. This group is open to all parents and family members, 18 and older, who might benefit so please feel free to spread the word.

# For:

Parents and Families

When: Every Wednesday

**Time:** 7:00 - 8:30 p.m.

## In-Person:

Maryland Addiction Recovery Center (MARC) 8600 LaSalle Road Suite 212, Carroll Bldg Towson, MD 21286

# Virtual:

Zoom Link - https://caron-org.zoom.us/j/84386643056?p wd=cFc4bnlUQ2xjdHJncXFVaFNRUG92dzo9

- Meeting ID: 843 8664 3056
- Passcode: Support

# Caron Parent/Family Support Groups

Caron Parent and Family Support Groups are specifically designed to meet the needs of those with loved ones who are currently in treatment, are using alcohol and/or drugs in a problematic manner or are in recovery.

Our mission is to help ourselves and in turn help others whose loved ones are struggling with addiction.

The purpose of these groups is to provide family members a confidential, safe place to find support, education, encouragement and hope on their own path to Recovery for Life.

To view a complete list of Caron Parent and Family Support Groups, please visit Caron.org/Parent-Support.

## **Contact:**

Sharon GO. at 410.459.9017 or solszewski610@gmail.com

## Caron Contact:

Alyson Ries at 484.345.2616 or aries@caron.org